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St. Louis Cattle
St. Louis

Thursday, Sept. 23,1982
Report SuppliedbyUSDA

CATTLE: Receipts this week
4,400; Week ago 4,600; year ago
4,500. Compared to the previous
week, slaughter steers mostly 3.00
lower. Slaughter heifers mostly
2.00 lower. Cows andbulls 1.00-2.00
lower. Slaughter supply mainly
Choice and Choice and Prime 2-4
1050-1200 lb. steers, around 35%
heifers and 10% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 241050-1250 lbs.
58.5060.00. closing 58.50-59.00.
Choice 24 950-1250 lbs. 57.0059.50,
closing sales 57.00-58.50. Mixed
Good and Choice 24 9001175 lbs.
56.0059.00. Good 2-3 9001150 lbs.
54.0057.00. Mostly Good 2-3 1075-
1250 lb. Holsteins 51.0054.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 24 900-1000 lbs.

55.00-56.50, few late sales 55.00.
Choice 24 9001050 lbs. 54.0056.00,
closing 54.0055.00; part load 2-3
1075 lbs. 56.50; 800900 lbs. 51.00
54.00. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
8001000 lbs. 49.0053.00. Good 2-3
750950 lbs. 47.5050.00.

Choice and Prime 98-118 lbs.
mostly wooled and including few
lots of shorn with No. 1-2 Pelts
49.0053.00; Package 145lbs. 50.00.

Frame 1: 300500 lbs. 55.0058.25;
600800 lbs. 54.0057.25, package
thin 625 lbs. 59.00. Medium Frame
1-2:300-600lbs. 52.0055.00. -

SLAUGHTER EWES
Utility andGood 13.00-16.50. Chambersburg Auction

COWS: (Closing Week Sales)
Utility and Commercial 24 36,QQ-
-38.00. Boning Utility 1-2 38.0040.00.
Cutter 1-2 35.0037.00. Canner and
lowCutter 1-230.0035.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 10501700 lbs.
47.0052.00,Closing sales 45.0050.00
Individual YG 152.50early.

FEEDER LAMBS: Choice and
Fancy 60-90 lbs. 42.00-46.50.
Package Fancy 88 lbs. 50.50.

FEEDERS: (including around
, 1,800 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Feeder Steers and
Heifers weak to 2.00 lower except
Holstein Steers generally steady.
Supply mainly Medium frame 1-2
400-700 lb. Feeder Steers and
Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame 1: 300-600 lbs. 64.00-69.00,
package thin 450 lbs. 70.50; 600-700
lbs. 63.0046.50, package thin 660
lbs. 68.00; 700-800 lbs. 60.0043.00.
Medium Frame 1-2 300-700 lbs.
60.0044.00. Large Frame 2
Holsteins: 550-725 lbs.51.75-56.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium

Cbambersburg,Pa.
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CATTLE: 422. Compared with

last week’s market: SI. steers: few
Choice No. 24,10301380 lbs. 57.00
62.00; Good 54.0057.00; Standard
48.5053.75; SI. heifers: Choice
54.5058.75; Good 52.0055.00; few
Standard 48.0050.00. SI. cows:
Commercial 38.8542.85, couple to
45.00; Cutters 38.0040.85; Canner
&L. Cutter 35.25-38.00; Shells down
to 29.75. SI. bullocks: one Choice at
56.75; few Good 50.3551.00; few
Standard 46.0049.75; SI. bulls:
Yield grade No. 1, 1100-2070 lbs.
44.5052.85.

WEDNESDAY’S WEEKLY
SHEEP AUCTION: Receipts
about 250 head. Spring slaughter
lambssteadyto 1.00 lower than last
week. Slaughter ewes steady to
1.00 higher. Feeder lambs steady
to 1.00 higher. Supply mainly
Choice and Prime wooled
slaughter lambs with few lots of
shorn lambs with No. 1-2pelts.

SPRING SLAUGHTER LAMBS
FEEDER CATTLE; Steers, few

Medium Frame No. 1, 400-750 lbs.
47.00-55.00.

Livestock market and auction news
CALVES: 491 Couple Prime

104.00& 106.00; Choice 81.00-100.00;
Good 64.00-84.00, Standard & Good
100-120 lbs. 62.00-65.00; 70-100 lbs.
52.00-62.00; Utility 50-90 lbs? 35.00-
52.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-
130 lbs. 60.00-83.00, couple to 87.00;
Hoi. Heifers 85-150 lbs. 58.00-103.00.

HOGS; 91. One lotUS No. 1-2 220
lbs. at 62.00, No. 1-3 197-230 lbs.
59.00-60.75; one lot No. 1-3 189 lbs.
at 53.75; Sows US No. 1-3 250-475
lbs. 52.75-56.25; few Boars 44.75-
45.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 34. US No. 1-3
20-35lbs. 24.00-39.00 per head.

SHEEP; 38. Few Good 70-100 lbs.
40.00-44.00. SI. ewes; 15.00-26.00.

GOATS: 13.23.00-56.00per head.
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GRAIN STRUCTURE
TIME IS NOW!

PENN DUTCH FARM
SYSTEMS, INC.

1730 Highway 72 North
Lebanon, PA 17042
717-273-9324

AREA REPRESENTATIVES
Russell Darkes, Jr. 717-273-9324
Al Burkholder 717-733-9714
Larry Greene 717-273-9324
Renfe Pfalzgraf 717-393-2390
Paul Zimmerman 215-488-6077 Harry Guillaume

Tom Dunlap
Dave Williams
Glynn Corey
Gary Sheard

SEALSTORHASTHE
"EFFICIENT SYSTEM"

A System That
Enables You To:

1. REDUCE NUTRIENT LOSSES
2. BALANCE A CHEAPERRATION
3. BUY LESS FEED AT THE STORE
4. INCREASE CASH FLOW

A System That
Offers You!

3. SERVICEABILITY/LOWER COST
4.3YEAR UNLOADER WARRANTIES
5. PROFESSIONAL CUSTOMER SERVICE

Stop By And See Us At The
Bloomsburg Fair Sept. 27 thru Oct. 2 ~

CALL TODAY FOR A FREE
NO OBLIGATION QUOTATION

CUTS FEED COSTS

1. GLASSFUSED TO STEEL STRUCTURES
2. UIDIG UNLOADERS

1 Unloader For Ground Ear or Shelled Corn

FOR SALE
High Moisture
Corn w/Oats

NORTH PENN SEALSTOR
SYSTEMS, INC.
RD #5 Central Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-387-1422

AREA REPRESENTATIVES
Danßarig 717-799-5822

717-387-1422
Harry Fenwick 717-799-0091

717-387-1422
717-634-3131
717-398-1391
717-398-1395
717-289-4751
717-729-7102

LISTEN
TO WHAT EASTERN FARMERS
ARE SAYING ABOUT
HOF

write for full information.

HOFFMAN SEEDS, INC.
LANOISVILLE. PENNSYLVANIA 17538

Serving Eastern Agriculture Since 1899

SILAGE INOCULATOR.
“We find that by using Hoffman Silage

Inoculator we have consistent high quality
haylage eliminating hot spots and heating
and sour smell, should it be too wet. It also
improved the corn silage no mold, etc. It
produces a sweet smell and the cows
relish it. We also like it because it doesn’t
eat up the equipment.”
FULMER BROTHERS
Nazareth, Pennsylvania

“Normally, seepage starts about one
week after silo filling. This year I had no
seepage and the moisture was at least the

•*me, if not higher, than In the past several
years. Two_of my neighbors tried it and
think it’s the best product they have ever
used. They tried other products, but were
not satisfied with the results. It really does
what the literature-says it will do.’’
BRUCE BRESEE
Ulster, Pennsylvania

"We’ve used Hoffman Silage Inoculator
for two years. We put up high moisture
ground shelled com by spreading the in-
oculator on the corn in the bin on the com-
bine and letting it get mixed that way. We
found we could feed the treated high
moisture corn right into the hot weather.
We have also checked it on haylage. We
are more than well satisfied with it."
LARRY SWEENEY

’ Mechanicville, New York
jokingfor outstanding silage result

like these, contact your Hoffman Seed Man W
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